```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SECTION XVIA
  TITEM NO.4
                                COURT NO.10
                     SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                               RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  I.A. 1/2015 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 126/2015
  AJAYINDER SANGWAN
                                                                Petitioner(s)
                                          VERSUS
  BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.
                                                                Respondent(s)
  (For directions and office report)
  WITH
  W.P.(C) No. 97/2016
  (With Office Report)
  Date: 28/03/2016 These application and Writ Petition were called on
  for hearing today.
  CORAM :
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
  For Petitioner(s)
   Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
                            Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
   Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Adv.
   Rishima Parashar, Adv.
   Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
   Mr. Narendra Singh, Adv.
   Ms. K.R. Chitra,
    Petitioner-in-person
  For Respondent(s)
   Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
   Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
                            Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
   Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
   Mr. Nirmal Kumar A., Adv.
   Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
I.A. 1/2015 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).126/2015
Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior of the petitioner.
Issue notice on the Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).126/2015
               UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                                   Senior counsel appearing for
  Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application No.1/2015.
-2-
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents seeks two weeks time to file counter affidavit in
  W.P.(C) No. 97/2016
  Heard petitioner-in-person in the Court today.
  Let the notice be issued on the Writ Petition.
  Mr.
       K.K. Venugopal, learned Senior counsel appearing for
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Senior counsel appearing for respondents seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit in the matter.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two with the reafter.

List the Writ Petition after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
                affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
```