

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 126/2015

AJAYINDER SANGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101605/2017-impleading party and IA
No.101610/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.103941/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA NO. 103941/2017 FOR
CONDUCTING ELECTION OF BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI and IA
No.107305/2017-impleading party and IA
No.107312/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.107504/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA
No.108205/2017-impleading party and IA No.108209/2017-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.118089/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Gunwant D., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. R. Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh, Adv.
Mr. Sumi P.S., Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan, petitioner in person

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irfan Firdous, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Dangi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Summinder Paswan, Adv.

Mr. Kaushikesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Lal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sweety Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rishina Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Pradham, Adv.

Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
 Mr. Lokesh, Adv.
 Mr. R. Narayanan, Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Narayana P., Adv.
 Mr. Rajaram Narayana, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
 for M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank S. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Mani S., Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
 Mr. R. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
 Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
 Ms. Miranda Soloman, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Khattar, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Vijayaraj, Adv.

Mr. Mayilsamy, Adv.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Adv.

Mr. K. Lenin Vinober, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

for M/s Manoj Swarup And Co.

M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Aqarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Ms. Poli Kataki, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Santosh Singh, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Jamshed Ansari, Petitioner-in-Person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with interlocutory applications on Thursday, i.e, on 16.11.2017. In the meantime, Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel appearing for Bar Council of India shall file an affidavit.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER