

(Revised)
 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVI-A
 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.3

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 126/2015

AJAYINDER SANGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 142401/2018 (CLARIFICATION /DIRECTION) TO BE LISTED
 IN T.C.(C) NO. 126/2015)

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for parties:-

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
 Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.
 Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, AOR

Ms. Slomita Rai, Adv.

Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjawal Singh, Adv.

Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Vishal Khattar, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Peer Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Mamta Pipal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Ms. Poli Katak, AOR

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have been informed that 01.11.2018 has been fixed for final hearing on all objections. We may indicate that the objections need to be adjudicated upon within a period of one week from 1st November, 2018. Thereafter, the election results will be declared.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8 **SECTION XVI-A**
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 126/2015

AJAYINDER SANGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 142401/2018 (CLARIFICATION /DIRECTION) TO BE LISTED
 IN T.C.(C) NO. 126/2015)

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for parties:-

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
 Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.
 Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, AOR

Ms. Slomita Rai, Adv.

Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjawal Singh, Adv.

Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Vishal Khattar, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Peer Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Mamta Pipal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Ms. Poli Katak, AOR

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have been informed that 01.11.2018 has been fixed for final hearing on all objections. We may indicate that the objections need to be adjudicated upon within a period of one week from today. Thereafter, the election results will be declared.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

D. No. 150958/2018 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 126/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in T.P.(C) No. No. 1364/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

AJAYINDER SANGWAN & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI****Respondent(s)**

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Applicant(s) **Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Pratap S., Adv.
 Mr. S. Shantanu, AOR

For Petitioner(s) **M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR**
 Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR**
 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
 Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
 Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR
 Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
 Ms. Poli Kataki, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
 Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
 Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
 Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
 M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
 Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
 Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR
 M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
 Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
 M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR
 Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR
 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
 Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
 Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
 M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
 Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
 Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List Diary No. 150958/2018 tomorrow i.e. 23.10.2018, if the
 same is in order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
 BRANCH OFFICER